
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4141

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 29TH MARCH, 2022


FARMERS DEMANDS


4141.   SHRI SUBBARAYAN K.:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृ�ष एव ं �कसान

क�याण मं�ी be pleased to state:


(a) the details of promises made by the Government to farmers for withdrawal of protest and the extent to which they are being fulfilled; and


(b) whether the Government is aware that the farmers union has declared to observe a particular day as ‘Day of Betrayal’ against the Government for reneging on its assurances to the farmers on the basis of which they decided to withdraw their morchas?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ी (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a) & (b): As per the changing requirements of the country to change the cropping pattern, to make Minimum Support Price (MSP) more effective and transparent, and to encourage natural farming method of agriculture, setting up a committee is under process.
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